

2020 Graff Rd. MP 1.01 Culvert Replacement Project
 CMP - 1531
 December 17, 2019

Steele Trucking, Inc
 120 US Highway 12
 Chehalis, WA 98532
 (360) 983-8811
 UBI: 601-844-080

C & R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc.
 3829 Pleasant Hill Rd.
 Kelso, WA 98626

Sterling Breen Crushing, Inc.
 887 State Route 507
 Centralia, WA 98531

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID				681,710.15		702,445.76		796,696.00		775,290.00	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	27,200.00	27,200.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.32	ACRE	18,000.00	5,760.00	3,968.00	1,269.76	16,900.00	5,408.00	28,500.00	9,120.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,030.00	4,030.00	12,800.00	12,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	340	C.Y.	23.80	8,092.00	23.20	7,888.00	37.00	12,580.00	25.00	8,500.00
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	3,650	C.Y.	9.05	33,032.50	21.25	77,562.50	16.00	58,400.00	12.00	43,800.00
6	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1	L.S.	3,500.00	3,500.00	17,625.00	17,625.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
7	STREAMBED MIX	280	TON	55.00	15,400.00	40.00	11,200.00	50.00	14,000.00	50.00	14,000.00
8	ROCK / SOIL MIX	450	C.Y.	28.00	12,600.00	36.00	16,200.00	33.00	14,850.00	34.00	15,300.00
9	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL. B	700	TON	35.00	24,500.00	36.00	25,200.00	36.00	25,200.00	42.00	29,400.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1	L.S.	17,500.00	17,500.00	28,275.00	28,275.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	3,720	S.F.	28.90	107,508.00	32.00	119,040.00	36.00	133,920.00	24.00	89,280.00
12	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	1,547	C.Y.	32.50	50,277.50	36.00	55,692.00	25.00	38,675.00	30.00	46,410.00
13	SUPERSTRUCTURE - GRAF ROAD MP 1.01 BRIDGE	1	L.S.	200,000.00	200,000.00	110,190.00	110,190.00	243,000.00	243,000.00	207,500.00	207,500.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	790	TON	29.75	23,502.50	31.00	24,490.00	23.00	18,170.00	33.00	26,070.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	225	TON	29.75	6,693.75	32.50	7,312.50	30.00	6,750.00	36.00	8,100.00
16	SHOULDER FINISHING	30	TON	29.75	892.50	82.00	2,460.00	68.00	2,040.00	75.00	2,250.00
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	244	TON	176.00	42,944.00	225.00	54,900.00	177.00	43,188.00	185.00	45,140.00
18	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22	10	TON	370.00	3,700.00	393.00	3,930.00	385.00	3,850.00	225.00	2,250.00
19	EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	4	EA.	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,010.00	4,040.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
21	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1	L.S.	4,879.00	4,879.00	24,375.00	24,375.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	ESC LEAD	15	DAY	30.00	450.00	166.00	2,490.00	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACRE	7,600.00	3,800.00	5,555.00	2,777.50	7,550.00	3,775.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	150	S.Y.	16.00	2,400.00	29.00	4,350.00	21.00	3,150.00	35.00	5,250.00
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	350	L.F.	3.00	1,050.00	3.30	1,155.00	3.50	1,225.00	3.00	1,050.00
26	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	530	L.F.	3.00	1,590.00	5.00	2,650.00	5.00	2,650.00	7.00	3,710.00
27	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	630	S.Y.	2.68	1,688.40	2.25	1,417.50	3.00	1,890.00	7.00	4,410.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	2	EA.	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,847.00	7,694.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,350.00	6,700.00
29	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	275	L.F.	10.00	2,750.00	20.00	5,500.00	17.00	4,675.00	20.00	5,500.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	2	EA.	1,750.00	3,500.00	2,583.50	5,167.00	1,925.00	3,850.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	130	L.F.	40.00	5,200.00	47.00	6,110.00	55.00	7,150.00	25.00	3,250.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,193.00	9,193.00	5,550.00	5,550.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
33	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,077.00	5,077.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0	EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	MINOR CHANGE	1	CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,685.00	1,685.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

2020 Graff Rd. MP 1.01 Culvert Replacment Project
 CMP - 1531
 December 17, 2019

McCain Timber and
 Bridge
 205 Ruger Ln
 Chehalis, WA 98532

Midway Underground
 PO Box 1107
 Toledo, WA 98591

Lee Contractors, LLC
 20907 NE 72nd Ave.
 Battle Ground, WA
 98604

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			797,693.50	799,492.00	867,570.00	775,290.00				
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	58,500.00	58,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.32 ACRE	28,000.00	8,960.00	15,000.00	4,800.00	30,000.00	9,600.00	28,500.00	9,120.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	340 C.Y.	50.00	17,000.00	22.00	7,480.00	25.00	8,500.00	25.00	8,500.00
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	3,650 C.Y.	15.00	54,750.00	14.00	51,100.00	25.00	91,250.00	12.00	43,800.00
6	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1 L.S.	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
7	STREAMBED MIX	280 TON	100.00	28,000.00	55.00	15,400.00	10.00	2,800.00	50.00	14,000.00
8	ROCK / SOIL MIX	450 C.Y.	88.00	39,600.00	45.00	20,250.00	10.00	4,500.00	34.00	15,300.00
9	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL. B	700 TON	50.00	35,000.00	32.00	22,400.00	10.00	7,000.00	42.00	29,400.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	3,720 S.F.	12.50	46,500.00	25.00	93,000.00	10.00	37,200.00	24.00	89,280.00
12	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	1,547 C.Y.	18.00	27,846.00	21.00	32,487.00	10.00	15,470.00	30.00	46,410.00
13	SUPERSTRUCTURE - GRAF ROAD MP 1.01 BRIDGE	1 L.S.	180,600.00	180,600.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	306,000.00	306,000.00	207,500.00	207,500.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	790 TON	39.00	30,810.00	30.00	23,700.00	10.00	7,900.00	33.00	26,070.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	225 TON	48.00	10,800.00	32.00	7,200.00	10.00	2,250.00	36.00	8,100.00
16	SHOULDER FINISHING	30 TON	75.00	2,250.00	48.00	1,440.00	60.00	1,800.00	75.00	2,250.00
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	244 TON	195.00	47,580.00	165.00	40,260.00	200.00	48,800.00	185.00	45,140.00
18	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22	10 TON	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	225.00	2,250.00
19	EROSION / WATER POLUTION CONTROL	1 CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	4 EA.	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
21	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	14,500.00	14,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	ESC LEAD	15 DAY	200.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,750.00	100.00	1,500.00	150.00	2,250.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	5,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,750.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	150 S.Y.	80.00	12,000.00	32.00	4,800.00	40.00	6,000.00	35.00	5,250.00
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	350 L.F.	8.00	2,800.00	5.00	1,750.00	4.00	1,400.00	3.00	1,050.00
26	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	530 L.F.	10.00	5,300.00	6.00	3,180.00	3.00	1,590.00	7.00	3,710.00
27	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	630 S.Y.	28.00	17,640.00	4.00	2,520.00	2.00	1,260.00	7.00	4,410.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	2 EA.	3,800.00	7,600.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,350.00	6,700.00
29	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	275 L.F.	36.50	10,037.50	35.00	9,625.00	30.00	8,250.00	20.00	5,500.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	2 EA.	4,500.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	130 L.F.	98.00	12,740.00	40.00	5,200.00	50.00	6,500.00	25.00	3,250.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	12,800.00	12,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
33	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	80.00	80.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

2020 Graff Rd. MP 1.01 Culvert Replacment Project
 CMP - 1531
 December 17, 2019

Tapani, Inc.
 1904 SE 6th Place
 Battle Ground, WA 98604

Quigg Bros., Inc.
 819 West State Street
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

Brunfield Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 600
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			944,050.00	1,008,865.00	1,037,760.00	775,290.00			
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	92,000.00	92,000.00	95,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.32 ACRE	30,000.00	9,600.00	20,000.00	6,400.00	21,875.00	7,000.00	28,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	340 C.Y.	35.00	11,900.00	20.00	6,800.00	19.00	6,460.00	25.00
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	3,650 C.Y.	30.00	109,500.00	15.00	54,750.00	19.00	69,350.00	12.00
6	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1 L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00
7	STREAMBED MIX	280 TON	60.00	16,800.00	50.00	14,000.00	45.00	12,600.00	50.00
8	ROCK / SOIL MIX	450 C.Y.	45.00	20,250.00	40.00	18,000.00	25.00	11,250.00	34.00
9	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL. B	700 TON	45.00	31,500.00	40.00	28,000.00	55.00	38,500.00	42.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	20,000.00
11	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	3,720 S.F.	23.50	87,420.00	34.00	126,480.00	45.00	167,400.00	24.00
12	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	1,547 C.Y.	40.00	61,880.00	40.00	61,880.00	40.00	61,880.00	30.00
13	SUPERSTRUCTURE - GRAF ROAD MP 1.01 BRIDGE	1 L.S.	275,000.00	275,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	207,500.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	790 TON	30.00	23,700.00	30.00	23,700.00	40.00	31,600.00	33.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	225 TON	35.00	7,875.00	35.00	7,875.00	55.00	12,375.00	36.00
16	SHOULDER FINISHING	30 TON	38.00	1,140.00	80.00	2,400.00	100.00	3,000.00	75.00
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	244 TON	165.00	40,260.00	275.00	67,100.00	180.00	43,920.00	185.00
18	HMA FOR APPRACH CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22	10 TON	375.00	3,750.00	275.00	2,750.00	435.00	4,350.00	225.00
19	EROSION / WATER POLUTION CONTROL	1 CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	4 EA.	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,200.00
21	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	20,000.00
22	ESC LEAD	15 DAY	60.00	900.00	100.00	1,500.00	200.00	3,000.00	150.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	3,500.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	3,250.00	7,200.00	3,600.00	7,500.00
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	150 S.Y.	20.00	3,000.00	30.00	4,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	35.00
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	350 L.F.	4.00	1,400.00	3.00	1,050.00	4.00	1,400.00	3.00
26	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	530 L.F.	3.00	1,590.00	6.00	3,180.00	5.00	2,650.00	7.00
27	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	630 S.Y.	5.00	3,150.00	10.00	6,300.00	10.50	6,615.00	7.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	2 EA.	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,350.00
29	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	275 L.F.	35.00	9,625.00	30.00	8,250.00	36.00	9,900.00	20.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	2 EA.	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,060.00	4,120.00	1,500.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	130 L.F.	42.00	5,460.00	40.00	5,200.00	48.00	6,240.00	25.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
33	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00

2020 Graff Rd. MP 1.01 Culvert Replacement Project
 CMP - 1531
 December 17, 2019

Rognin's, Inc.
 321 W. State Street
 Abredeen, WA 98520

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			1,116,037.50	0.00	0.00	775,290.00			
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	95,000.00	95,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.32 ACRE	23,000.00	7,360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,500.00	9,120.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	340 C.Y.	72.00	24,480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	8,500.00
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	3,650 C.Y.	50.00	182,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12.00	43,800.00
6	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1 L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
7	STREAMBED MIX	280 TON	90.00	25,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	14,000.00
8	ROCK / SOIL MIX	450 C.Y.	32.00	14,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34.00	15,300.00
9	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL. B	700 TON	50.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	42.00	29,400.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	28,000.00	28,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	3,720 S.F.	21.00	78,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.00	89,280.00
12	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	1,547 C.Y.	95.00	146,965.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.00	46,410.00
13	SUPERSTRUCTURE - GRAF ROAD MP 1.01 BRIDGE	1 L.S.	255,000.00	255,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	207,500.00	207,500.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	790 TON	32.00	25,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.00	26,070.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	225 TON	40.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36.00	8,100.00
16	SHOULDER FINISHING	30 TON	110.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	2,250.00
17	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	244 TON	185.00	45,140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	185.00	45,140.00
18	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22	10 TON	400.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	225.00	2,250.00
19	EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS	4 EA.	2,400.00	9,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
21	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22	ESC LEAD	15 DAY	290.00	4,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	2,250.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	7,000.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	150 S.Y.	17.00	2,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	5,250.00
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	350 L.F.	2.65	927.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.00	1,050.00
26	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	530 L.F.	5.00	2,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.00	3,710.00
27	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	630 S.Y.	5.50	3,465.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.00	4,410.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	2 EA.	3,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,350.00	6,700.00
29	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	275 L.F.	28.00	7,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.00	5,500.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	2 EA.	2,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	130 L.F.	45.00	5,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	3,250.00
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	26,000.00	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
33	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
36	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00